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1.   INTRODUCTION 

 

 

 

This document contains census information on student enrolment as of the 4th of May 2018, as this was 
the University’s 2018 census reference date. Data was retrieved from the database, analysed and 
presented in a meaningful format. 

 

This document therefore, shows enrolment information by faculties, departments, 

qualifications, demographics, offering types and study period of students. 
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2.   OVERALL ENROLMENT 

 

  

 

Table 2.1: Enrolment by Faculty and Sex, 2018 

Faculty School Name  
Number Percentage 

Female Male  Total Female Male Total 

Computing and Informatics 332 871 1203 6% 15% 11% 

Engineering 328 988 1316 6% 17% 12% 

Health and Applied Sciences 565 405 970 10% 7% 9% 

Human Sciences 859 724 1583 16% 13% 14% 

Management Sciences 3010 2089 5099 54% 37% 45% 

Nat Resource & Spatial Science 439 625 1064 8% 11% 9% 

Total 5533 5702 11235 100% 100% 100% 
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3.   ENROLMENT BY OFFERING TYPE AND CAMPUS           

Figure 3.1: Enrolment by Offering Type, 2018 

 

 

Table 3.2: Enrolment by Campus and Sex, 2018 

Campus Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Windhoek 4999 5308 10307 90.3% 93.1% 91.7% 

Gobabis 24 16 40 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 

Katima Mulilo 29 20 49 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 

Keetmanshoop  52 30 82 0.9% 0.5% 0.7% 

Ongwediva college 130 75 205 2.3% 1.3% 1.8% 

Opuwo 4 7 11 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

Otjiwarongo 46 28 74 0.8% 0.5% 0.7% 

Otapi 22 23 45 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 

Rundu 37 37 74 0.7% 0.6% 0.7% 

Tsumeb 41 37 78 0.7% 0.6% 0.7% 

Walvis Bay 149 121 270 2.7% 2.1% 2.4% 

Total 5533 5702 11235 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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4.  ENROLMENT BY QUALIFICATION TYPE AND PERIOD OF STUDY 

 

Table 4.1: Enrolment by Qualification Type and Sex, 2018 

Qualification Type  
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Doctoral Degree 8 21 29 0.1% 0.4% 0.3% 

Masters Degree 217 179 396 3.9% 3.1% 3.5% 

Honours Degree 518 316 834 9.4% 5.5% 7.4% 

Postgraduate Diploma 10 3 13 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 

Postgraduate Certificate 34 39 73 0.6% 0.7% 0.6% 

Bachelor Degree 4130 4114 8244 74.6% 72.2% 73.4% 

Professional Bachelor Degree 298 452 750 5.4% 7.9% 6.7% 

Diploma 128 230 358 2.3% 4.0% 3.2% 

Certificate 78 94 172 1.4% 1.6% 1.5% 

Introductory Courses 84 228 312 1.5% 4.0% 2.8% 

Non-Degree Purpose 28 26 54 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 

Total 5533 5702 11235 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 
 
 

Table 4.2: Undergraduate Enrolment by Faculty, Qualification Type and Sex, 2018 

Faculty Name Qualification Type  
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Computing and Informatics Bachelor Degree 223 730 953 4.7% 14.2% 9.6% 

Engineering Bachelor Degree 54 262 316 1.1% 5.1% 3.2% 

  Professional Bachelor’s Degree 135 371 506 2.8% 7.2% 5.1% 

  Diploma 21 76 97 0.4% 1.5% 1.0% 

  Introductory Course 84 228 312 1.8% 4.4% 3.2% 

Health and Applied Sciences Bachelor Degree 315 279 594 6.6% 5.4% 6.0% 

  Professional Bachelor Degree 163 81 244 3.4% 1.6% 2.5% 

Human Sciences Bachelor Degree 622 518 1140 13.1% 10.1% 11.5% 

  Diploma 40 50 90 0.8% 1.0% 0.9% 

  Certificate 67 87 154 1.4% 1.7% 1.6% 

Management Sciences Bachelor Degree 2605 1883 4488 54.9% 36.6% 45.4% 

  Diploma 19 17 36 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 

  Certificate 11 7 18 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 

  Non-Degree Purpose 28 26 54 0.6% 0.5% 0.5% 

Nat Resource & Spatial Science Bachelor’s Degree 311 442 753 6.6% 8.6% 7.6% 

  Diploma 48 87 135 1.0% 1.7% 1.4% 

Grand Total  4746 5144 9890 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

 

 



6  

 

 

 

Table 4.3: Post graduate Enrolment by Faculty, Qualification Type and Sex, 2018 

Faculty Name  Qualification Type  
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Computing and Informatics Doctoral Degree 4 13 17 0.5% 2.3% 1.3% 

  Masters Degree 39 38 77 5.0% 6.8% 5.7% 

  Honours Degree 46 74 120 5.8% 13.3% 8.9% 

  Postgraduate Certificate 20 16 36 2.5% 2.9% 2.7% 

Engineering Doctoral Degree 1 4 5 0.1% 0.7% 0.4% 

  Masters Degree 33 47 80 4.2% 8.4% 5.9% 

Health and Applied Sciences Masters Degree 37 24 61 4.7% 4.3% 4.5% 

  Honours Degree 40 18 58 5.1% 3.2% 4.3% 

  Postgraduate Diploma 10 3 13 1.3% 0.5% 1.0% 

Human Sciences Masters Degree 30 9 39 3.8% 1.6% 2.9% 

  Honours Degree 86 37 123 10.9% 6.6% 9.1% 

  Postgraduate Certificate 14 23 37 1.8% 4.1% 2.8% 

Management Sciences Masters Degree 46 33 79 5.8% 5.9% 5.9% 

  Honours Degree 301 123 424 38.2% 22.0% 31.5% 

Nat Resource & Spatial Science Doctoral Degree 3 4 7 0.4% 0.7% 0.5% 

  Masters Degree 32 28 60 4.1% 5.0% 4.5% 

  Honours Degree 45 64 109 5.7% 11.5% 8.1% 

Grand Total  787 558 1345 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 4.4:  Post graduate Enrolment by Qualification Type, Qualification Name and Sex, 2018 

Qualification Type  Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number 

Female Male Total 

DOCTORAL DEGREE 10DNRS D.PHIL.: NATURAL RESOURCE SCIENCE 1 3 4 

  10DPSS DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN SPATIAL SCIENCE 2 1 3 

  10DRPE DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN ENGINEERING 1 4 5 

  10PDCS DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN COMPUTER SCIENCE 2 7 9 

  10PDIN DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN INFORMATICS 2 6 8 

MASTERS DEGREE 09MAGM MASTER OF AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 9 4 6 10 

  09MARC MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE 3 6 9 

  09MBA MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION NQF: 9 19 12 31 

  09MCSC MASTER OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 9 18 25 43 

  09MEAL MASTER OF ENGLISH & APPLIED LINGUISTICS 30 9 39 

  09MECE MASTER OF ENG. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING 4 5 9 

  09MEEN MASTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 7 12 19 

  09MGEO M.: GEOINF. SC. & EARTH OBSERV. NQF: 9 8 12 20 

  09MIEN MASTER OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING NQF: 9 9 24 33 

  09MINF MASTER OF INFORMATICS NQF: 9 21 13 34 

  09MIWR MASTER: INTEGRATED WATER RESOURCES MNGT. 10 6 16 

  09MLAM MASTER OF LEADERSHIP & CHANGE MANAGEMENT 7 7 14 

  09MLCM MASTER OF LEADERSHIP & CHANGE MGMT NQF:9 4 3 7 

  09MLSC MASTER OF LOGISTICS & SUP. CHAIN NQF: 9 16 11 27 

  09MNRM MASTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 11 4 15 

  09MOHS MASTER OF HEALTH SCIENCES 27 14 41 

  09MSAM M.SC.: APPLIED MATHEMATICS NQF: 9 3 5 8 

  09MSAS MASTER OF SCIENCE IN APPLIED STATISTICS 7 5 12 

  09MSPS MASTER OF SPATIAL SCIENCE 6  6 

  5MIWRM MASTER OF INTEGRATED WATER RES MGT NQF:9 3   3 

HONOURS DEGREE 08BAGH BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURE HONOURS NQF: 8 20 26 46 

  08BARH BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE HONOURS 3 11 14 

  08BBMH BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HONOURS 83 40 123 

  08BCHC B. COMP. SC. HONS.: COMM. NETW. NQF: 8 8 13 21 

  08BCHM B. COMP. SC. HONS.: MOBILE DEV. NQF: 8 2 8 10 

  08BCOH BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION HONOURS NQF: 8 26 12 38 

  08BCSH B. COMP. SC. HONS.: SOFTWARE DEV. NQF: 8 8 14 22 

  08BECH BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS HONOURS NQF: 8 2 1 3 

  08BEHO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS HONOURS NQF: 8 30 12 42 

  08BENH BACHELOR OF ENGLISH HONOURS 41 12 53 

  08BGEH BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS HONOURS NQF: 8  4 4 

  08BGIH BACHELOR OF GEO-INFO. TECH. HONS. NQF: 8 6 10 16 

  08BHDF B.COMP. SC. HONS.: DIG. FORENSICS NQF: 8 7 6 13 

  08BHIS B.COMP. SC. HONS.: INFOR. SECUR.  NQF: 8 7 16 23 

  08BHNC B. NAT. RES. MGMT HONS IN NAT CONS NQF:8 7 8 15 

  08BIHB B. INFORMATICS HONS (BUS. INFOR) NQF: 8 14 17 31 

  08BJMH B.: JOURN. & MEDIA TECH HONOURS NQF: 8 5 3 8 

  08BLAH BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION HONOURS 2 3 5 

  08BOSH BACHELOR OF SCIENCE HONOURS 33 13 46 

  08BPMH B.: PUBLIC MANAGEMENT HONOURS NQF: 8 14 10 24 

  08BRRH BACHELOR OF REG. & RURAL DEV. HONS NQF:8 3 1 4 

  08BSSH B.SC.: HONS. APPLIED STATISTICS NQF: 8 7 5 12 

  08HHRM BACHELOR OF HUMAN RES. MGMT. HON NQF: 8 128 30 158 

  08HMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING HONOURS NQF: 8 33 20 53 

  08LSCH B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT HON. 21 19 40 

  08TRPH B.: TOWN & REG. PLANNING HONOURS NQF: 8 4 1 5 

  22BLOH BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS HONOURS NQF: 8 4 1 5 

POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA 08PGHM P.G. DIPL: HEALTH INFO. SYS. MNGT NQF: 8 10 3 13 

POSTGRADUATE CERTIFICATE 08PCHE POSTGRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN HIGHER EDUC. 14 23 37 

  08PGCI POST GRADUATE CERT.: INFORMATICS NQF: 8 20 16 36 

Total   787 558 1345 
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Table 4.5: Undergraduate Enrolment by Period of Study, Faculty and Sex, 2018 

Faculty Name Period of Study 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Computing and Informatics 1 69 307 376 1.5% 6.0% 3.8% 

  2 60 172 232 1.3% 3.3% 2.3% 

  3 94 251 345 2.0% 4.9% 3.5% 

Engineering 0 84 228 312 1.8% 4.4% 3.2% 

  1 65 236 301 1.4% 4.6% 3.0% 

  2 47 121 168 1.0% 2.4% 1.7% 

  3 43 171 214 0.9% 3.3% 2.2% 

  4 55 181 236 1.2% 3.5% 2.4% 

Health and Applied Sciences 1 196 144 340 4.1% 2.8% 3.4% 

  2 142 105 247 3.0% 2.0% 2.5% 

  3 119 104 223 2.5% 2.0% 2.3% 

  4 21 7 28 0.4% 0.1% 0.3% 

Human Sciences 1 238 223 461 5.0% 4.3% 4.7% 

  2 213 183 396 4.5% 3.6% 4.0% 

  3 277 248 525 5.8% 4.8% 5.3% 

  4 1 1 2 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

Management Sciences 1 819 730 1549 17.3% 14.2% 15.7% 

  2 753 520 1273 15.9% 10.1% 12.9% 

  3 927 598 1525 19.5% 11.6% 15.4% 

  4 164 85 249 3.5% 1.7% 2.5% 

Nat Resource & Spatial Science 1 96 167 263 2.0% 3.2% 2.7% 

  2 116 156 272 2.4% 3.0% 2.8% 

  3 132 192 324 2.8% 3.7% 3.3% 

  4 15 14 29 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 

Grand Total  4746 5144 9890 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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5. ENROLMENT BY DEMOGRAPHICS 

Table 5.1: Enrolment by Nationality and Sex, 2018 

Citizenship Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Angola 44 66 110 0.80% 1.16% 0.98% 

Austria 3 1 4 0.05% 0.02% 0.04% 

Botswana 8 8 16 0.14% 0.14% 0.14% 

Burundi   3 3 0.00% 0.05% 0.03% 

Cameroon 1 3 4 0.02% 0.05% 0.04% 

Democratic Republic of Congo 31 54 85 0.56% 0.95% 0.76% 

Denmark 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

Ethiopia 3 1 4 0.05% 0.02% 0.04% 

Finland 2 1 3 0.04% 0.02% 0.03% 

France 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

Germany 15 7 22 0.27% 0.12% 0.20% 

Ghana 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

India   3 3 0.00% 0.05% 0.03% 

Indonesia 2  2 0.04% 0.00% 0.02% 

Kenya   7 7 0.00% 0.12% 0.06% 

Korea 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

Lesotho 2  2 0.04% 0.00% 0.02% 

Malawi 7 8 15 0.13% 0.14% 0.13% 

Morocco 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

Namibia 5162 5169 10331 93.29% 90.65% 91.95% 

Namibia Permanent Residents 99 136 235 1.79% 2.39% 2.09% 

Nigeria 7 18 25 0.13% 0.32% 0.22% 

Philippines 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

Republic of Congo 3 5 8 0.05% 0.09% 0.07% 

Rwanda 3  3 0.05% 0.00% 0.03% 

South Africa 6 5 11 0.11% 0.09% 0.10% 

Swaziland 2 2 4 0.04% 0.04% 0.04% 

Switzerland   1 1 0.00% 0.02% 0.01% 

Tanzania 1 6 7 0.02% 0.11% 0.06% 

Togo   1 1 0.00% 0.02% 0.01% 

Tunisia   1 1 0.00% 0.02% 0.01% 

Uganda 1 2 3 0.02% 0.04% 0.03% 

United States of America   1 1 0.00% 0.02% 0.01% 

Zambia 18 29 47 0.33% 0.51% 0.42% 

Zimbabwe 101 158 259 1.83% 2.77% 2.31% 

(blank) 6 6 12 0.11% 0.11% 0.11% 

 Total 5533 5702 11235 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
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Table 5.2: Enrolment by SADC Nationals and Sex, 2018 (Excluding Namibia) 
 

Citizenship Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Angola 44 66 110 19.7% 19.4% 19.5% 

Botswana 8 8 16 3.6% 2.3% 2.8% 

Democratic Republic of Congo 31 54 85 13.9% 15.8% 15.1% 

Lesotho 2  2 0.9% 0.0% 0.4% 

Malawi 7 8 15 3.1% 2.3% 2.7% 

Republic of Congo 3 5 8 1.3% 1.5% 1.4% 

South Africa 6 5 11 2.7% 1.5% 2.0% 

Swaziland 2 2 4 0.9% 0.6% 0.7% 

Tanzania 1 6 7 0.4% 1.8% 1.2% 

Zambia 18 29 47 8.1% 8.5% 8.3% 

Zimbabwe 101 158 259 45.3% 46.3% 45.9% 

Total 223 341 564 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

 

Table 5.3: Enrolment by Age and Sex, 2018 

Age Group  
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Under 20 974 840 1814 17.6% 14.7% 16.1% 

20-24 2152 2688 4840 38.9% 47.1% 43.1% 

25-29 1084 1062 2146 19.6% 18.6% 19.1% 

30-34 652 590 1242 11.8% 10.3% 11.1% 

35-39 398 308 706 7.2% 5.4% 6.3% 

40-44 200 135 335 3.6% 2.4% 3.0% 

45-49 54 56 110 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 

50-54 13 13 26 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 

55-59 6 7 13 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

60+   3 3 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 

Total 5533 5702 11235 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

 

Table 5.4: Enrolment by Marital Status and Sex, 2018 

Marital Status 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Divorced 14 1 15 0.3% 0.0% 0.1% 

Married  403 200 603 7.3% 3.5% 5.4% 

Never Married (Single)   4702 5078 9780 85.0% 89.1% 87.0% 

Widowed 5 2 7 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 

(blank) 409 421 830 7.4% 7.4% 7.4% 

Total 5533 5702 11235 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 5.5: Enrolment by Region and Sex, 2018 
 

Region of School 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Erongo 340 271 611 6.1% 4.8% 5.4% 

Foreign school  129 191 320 2.3% 3.3% 2.8% 

Hardap 84 84 168 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 

Karas 135 112 247 2.4% 2.0% 2.2% 

Kavango East 96 264 360 1.7% 4.6% 3.2% 

Kavango West 25 61 86 0.5% 1.1% 0.8% 

Khomas 1979 1654 3633 35.8% 29.0% 32.3% 

Kunene 32 57 89 0.6% 1.0% 0.8% 

Ohangwena 239 376 615 4.3% 6.6% 5.5% 

Omaheke 48 39 87 0.9% 0.7% 0.8% 

Omusati 489 508 997 8.8% 8.9% 8.9% 

Oshana  482 518 1000 8.7% 9.1% 8.9% 

Oshikoto 495 486 981 8.9% 8.5% 8.7% 

Otjozondjupa 167 182 349 3.0% 3.2% 3.1% 

Zambezi 162 249 411 2.9% 4.4% 3.7% 

Other  215 214 429 3.9% 3.8% 3.8% 

Not recoded 416 436 852 7.5% 7.6% 7.6% 

Grand Total 5533 5702 11235 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

 

Tale 5.6: Enrolment by Accommodation Status and Sex, 2018 
 

Hostel 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Hostel 184 280 464 3% 5% 4% 

Non-Hostel 5349 5422 10771 97% 95% 96% 

Grand Total 5533 5702 11235 100% 100% 100% 
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6. ENROLMENT BY FACULTY 

 

6.1:  Faculty of Management Sciences 

Table 6.1.1: Enrolment by Department and Sex, 2018 

Department Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Accounting, Economics & Finance 1061 688 1749 35.2% 32.9% 34.3% 

Centre for Entreprise Dev Ced 8 2 10 0.3% 0.1% 0.2% 

Hospitality & Tourism Managem. 91 46 137 3.0% 2.2% 2.7% 

HP Graduate School of Business 30 22 52 1.0% 1.1% 1.0% 

Management Studies 1167 584 1751 38.8% 28.0% 34.3% 

Marketing and Logistics 608 710 1318 20.2% 34.0% 25.8% 

Nam Grad School of Accounting 11 6 17 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 

Office of The Registrar 28 26 54 0.9% 1.2% 1.1% 

Office of The Vice Chancellor 6 5 11 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 

Total 3010 2089 5099 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

 

Table 6.1.2: Enrolment by Offering Type and Sex, 2018 

Offering Type Code  
Gender Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

DI 1000 581 1581 33% 28% 31% 

FM 1175 885 2060 39% 42% 40% 

PM 835 623 1458 28% 30% 29% 

Total 3010 2089 5099 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 6.1.3: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Sex, 2018 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

03CPO CERTIFICATE IN PORT OPERATIONS - LEVEL 3 3 5 8 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 

06ADOM ADVANCED DIP: OPERATIONS MGT - LEVEL 6 3  3 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 

06DBPM DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS PROCESS MANAGEMENT 5 11 16 0.2% 0.5% 0.3% 

07ADTA ADVANCED DIP IN THE THEORY OF ACC NQF: 7 0 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

07BACC BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING (CHARTERED ACC.) 90 54 144 3.0% 2.6% 2.8% 

07BBIA BACHELOR OF BUSINESS & INFORMATION ADMIN 72 24 96 2.4% 1.1% 1.9% 

07BBMA BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 368 248 616 12.2% 11.9% 12.1% 

07BECO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS NQF: 7 212 211 423 7.0% 10.1% 8.3% 

07BENT BACHELOR OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP NQF:  7 13 25 38 0.4% 1.2% 0.7% 

07BHMN BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT NQF:7 39 14 53 1.3% 0.7% 1.0% 

07BLSC BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS & SUP CHAIN MGMT 173 169 342 5.7% 8.1% 6.7% 

07BLSM BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS & SUP CHAIN NQF: 7 102 104 206 3.4% 5.0% 4.0% 

07BMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING NQF: 7 138 105 243 4.6% 5.0% 4.8% 

07BOAC BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING 660 369 1029 21.9% 17.7% 20.2% 

07BOMT BACHELOR OF OFFICE MGMT. & TECH. NQF: 7 95 8 103 3.2% 0.4% 2.0% 

07BOSM BACHELOR OF SPORT MANAGEMENT 7 18 25 0.2% 0.9% 0.5% 

07BOTM BACHELOR OF TOURISM MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 46 29 75 1.5% 1.4% 1.5% 

07BTMM BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT 40 144 184 1.3% 6.9% 3.6% 

07BTRM BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 59 115 174 2.0% 5.5% 3.4% 

07DTOA DIPLOMA IN THE THEORY OF ACCOUNTING 11 5 16 0.4% 0.2% 0.3% 

07HRMB BACHELOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 7 331 160 491 11.0% 7.7% 9.6% 

08BBMH BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HONOURS 83 40 123 2.8% 1.9% 2.4% 

08BECH BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS HONOURS NQF: 8 2 1 3 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 

08BEHO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS HONOURS NQF: 8 30 12 42 1.0% 0.6% 0.8% 

08HHRM BACHELOR OF HUMAN RES. MGMT. HON NQF: 8 128 30 158 4.3% 1.4% 3.1% 

08HMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING HONOURS NQF: 8 33 20 53 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 

08LSCH B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT HON. 21 19 40 0.7% 0.9% 0.8% 

09MBA MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION NQF: 9 19 12 31 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 

09MLAM MASTER OF LEADERSHIP & CHANGE MANAGEMENT 7 7 14 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 

09MLCM MASTER OF LEADERSHIP & CHANGE MGMT NQF:9 4 3 7 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

09MLSC MASTER OF LOGISTICS & SUP. CHAIN NQF: 9 16 11 27 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 

21BBAD BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 69 37 106 2.3% 1.8% 2.1% 

21BHUR BACHELOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 2 1 3 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 

21BMRK BACHELOR OF MARKETING 15 4 19 0.5% 0.2% 0.4% 

21CABM APPLIED BUSINESS PROCESS MANAGEMENT 8 2 10 0.3% 0.1% 0.2% 

22BLOH BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS HONOURS NQF: 8 4 1 5 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 

23BACF BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN ACC AND FIN 54 28 82 1.8% 1.3% 1.6% 

23BECO BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN ECONOMICS 13 13 26 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 

25BOMT BACHELOR: OFFICE MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY 1  1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

27BHMN BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 1 1 2 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

27BTTM BACHELOR OF TRAVEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT 5 2 7 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 

999NDP NON-DEGREE PURPOSES 28 26 54 0.9% 1.2% 1.1% 

Grand Total  3010 2089 5099 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 6.1.4: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2018 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

03CPO CERTIFICATE IN PORT OPERATIONS - LEVEL 3 8    8 

06ADOM ADVANCED DIP: OPERATIONS MGT - LEVEL 6 3    3 

06DBPM DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS PROCESS MANAGEMENT 16    16 

07ADTA ADVANCED DIP IN THE THEORY OF ACC NQF: 7 1    1 

07BACC BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING (CHARTERED ACC.) 61 58 25  144 

07BBIA BACHELOR OF BUSINESS & INFORMATION ADMIN 50 45 1  96 

07BBMA BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 251 184 159 22 616 

07BECO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS NQF: 7 139 104 180  423 

07BENT BACHELOR OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP NQF:  7 21 10 7  38 

07BHMN BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT NQF:7 16 12 25  53 

07BLSC BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS & SUP CHAIN MGMT 194 144 4  342 

07BLSM BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS & SUP CHAIN NQF: 7   9 197  206 

07BMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING NQF: 7 73 45 125  243 

07BOAC BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING 373 392 264  1029 

07BOMT BACHELOR OF OFFICE MGMT. & TECH. NQF: 7 1 14 88  103 

07BOSM BACHELOR OF SPORT MANAGEMENT 20 5   25 

07BOTM BACHELOR OF TOURISM MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 24 14 37  75 

07BTMM BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT 100 80 4  184 

07BTRM BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7   7 167  174 

07DTOA DIPLOMA IN THE THEORY OF ACCOUNTING 16    16 

07HRMB BACHELOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 7 128 142 221  491 

08BBMH BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HONOURS 123    123 

08BECH BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS HONOURS NQF: 8 3    3 

08BEHO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS HONOURS NQF: 8 42    42 

08HHRM BACHELOR OF HUMAN RES. MGMT. HON NQF: 8 158    158 

08HMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING HONOURS NQF: 8 53    53 

08LSCH B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT HON. 40    40 

09MBA MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION NQF: 9 4 27   31 

09MLAM MASTER OF LEADERSHIP & CHANGE MANAGEMENT 1 13   14 

09MLCM MASTER OF LEADERSHIP & CHANGE MGMT NQF:9 7    7 

09MLSC MASTER OF LOGISTICS & SUP. CHAIN NQF: 9 23 4   27 

21BBAD BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION    11 95 106 

21BHUR BACHELOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT    1 2 3 

21BMRK BACHELOR OF MARKETING    2 17 19 

21CABM APPLIED BUSINESS PROCESS MANAGEMENT 3 7   10 

22BLOH BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS HONOURS NQF: 8 1 4   5 

23BACF BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN ACC AND FIN    2 80 82 

23BECO BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN ECONOMICS 1 1 1 23 26 

25BOMT BACHELOR: OFFICE MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY     1 1 

27BHMN BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT     2 2 

27BTTM BACHELOR OF TRAVEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT     7 7 

999NDP NON-DEGREE PURPOSES 50  4  54 

Total  2004 1321 1525 249 5099 
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6.2: Faculty of Computing and Informatics 

Table 6.2.1: Enrolment by Department and Sex, 2018 

Department Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Computer Science 194 642 836 58% 74% 69% 

Informatics 138 229 367 42% 26% 31% 

Grand Total 332 871 1203 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 6.2.2: Enrolment by Offering Type and Sex, 2018 

Offering Type  
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Full-time 198 547 745 60% 63% 62% 

Part-time 134 324 458 40% 37% 38% 

Grand Total 332 871 1203 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 6.2.3: Enrolment by Qualification and Sex, 2018 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

07BACS BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 7 122 464 586 37% 53% 49% 

07BAIF BACHELOR OF INFORMATICS NQF: 7 79 172 251 24% 20% 21% 

07BCCS B.COMP. SC. IN CYBER SECURITY NQF: 7 15 64 79 5% 7% 7% 

08BCHC B. COMP. SC. HONS.: COMM. NETW. NQF: 8 8 13 21 2% 1% 2% 

08BCHM B. COMP. SC. HONS.: MOBILE DEV. NQF: 8 2 8 10 1% 1% 1% 

08BCSH B. COMP. SC. HONS.: SOFTWARE DEV. NQF: 8 8 14 22 2% 2% 2% 

08BHDF B.COMP. SC. HONS.: DIG. FORENSICS NQF: 8 7 6 13 2% 1% 1% 

08BHIS B.COMP. SC. HONS.: INFOR. SECUR.  NQF: 8 7 16 23 2% 2% 2% 

08BIHB B. INFORMATICS HONS (BUS. INFOR) NQF: 8 14 17 31 4% 2% 3% 

08PGCI POST GRADUATE CERT.: INFORMATICS NQF: 8 20 16 36 6% 2% 3% 

09MCSC MASTER OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 9 18 25 43 5% 3% 4% 

09MINF MASTER OF INFORMATICS NQF: 9 21 13 34 6% 1% 3% 

10PDCS DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN COMPUTER SCIENCE 2 7 9 1% 1% 1% 

10PDIN DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN INFORMATICS 2 6 8 1% 1% 1% 

80BSAN B.IT.: SYSTEMS ADMIN & NETWORKS 4 18 22 1% 2% 2% 

80BSBC B.IT.: BUSINESS COMPUTING NQF: 7 2 5 7 1% 1% 1% 

80BSSD B.IT.: SOFTWARE ENGINEERING NQF: 7 1 7 8 0% 1% 1% 

Grand Total  332 871 1203 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 6.2.4: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2018 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total 

07BACS BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 7 227 157 202 586 

07BAIF BACHELOR OF INFORMATICS NQF: 7 110 59 82 251 

07BCCS B.COMP. SC. IN CYBER SECURITY NQF: 7 39 16 24 79 

08BCHC B. COMP. SC. HONS.: COMM. NETW. NQF: 8 21   21 

08BCHM B. COMP. SC. HONS.: MOBILE DEV. NQF: 8 10   10 

08BCSH B. COMP. SC. HONS.: SOFTWARE DEV. NQF: 8 22   22 

08BHDF B.COMP. SC. HONS.: DIG. FORENSICS NQF: 8 13   13 

08BHIS B.COMP. SC. HONS.: INFOR. SECUR.  NQF: 8 23   23 

08BIHB B. INFORMATICS HONS (BUS. INFOR) NQF: 8 29 2  31 

08PGCI POST GRADUATE CERT.: INFORMATICS NQF: 8 36   36 

09MCSC MASTER OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 9 43   43 

09MINF MASTER OF INFORMATICS NQF: 9 34   34 

10PDCS DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN COMPUTER SCIENCE 9   9 

10PDIN DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN INFORMATICS 8   8 

80BSAN B.IT.: SYSTEMS ADMIN & NETWORKS   22 22 

80BSBC B.IT.: BUSINESS COMPUTING NQF: 7   7 7 

80BSSD B.IT.: SOFTWARE ENGINEERING NQF: 7   8 8 

Grand Total  624 234 345 1203 

 

6.3: Faculty of Engineering 
 

Table 6.3.1: Enrolment by Department and Sex, 2018 

Department Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Civil & Environ Engineering 116 230 346 35% 23% 26% 

Dean: Engineering 85 232 317 26% 23% 24% 

Electrical & Computer Engineering 64 230 294 20% 23% 22% 

Mechanical & Marine Engineering 22 207 229 7% 21% 17% 

Mining and Process Engineering 41 89 130 13% 9% 10% 

Grand Total 328 988 1316 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 6.3.2 Enrolment by Offering Type and Sex, 2018 

 

Offering Type  
Gender Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Distance 6 14 20 2% 1% 2% 

Full-time 267 877 1144 81% 89% 87% 

Part-time 55 97 152 17% 10% 12% 

Total 328 988 1316 100% 100% 100% 

 

 

 Table 6.3.3: Enrolment by Qualification and Sex, 2018 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

04STEM INTRO. TO SC, TECH, ENGINEERING & MATHS. 84 228 312 25.6% 23.1% 23.7% 

08BCIV B.ENG. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING NQF:  8 50 92 142 15.2% 9.3% 10.8% 

08BEEP BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING: ELECTRICAL POWER 21 50 71 6.4% 5.1% 5.4% 

08BEET BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING: ELEC. & TELECOM 1 19 20 0.3% 1.9% 1.5% 

08BEME B.ENG.: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING NQF: 8 9 80 89 2.7% 8.1% 6.8% 

08BMET BACHELOR OF ENG. IN METALLURGY NQF: 8 22 40 62 6.7% 4.0% 4.7% 

08BMIN BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING IN MINING NQF: 8 19 49 68 5.8% 5.0% 5.2% 

09MECE MASTER OF ENG. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING 4 5 9 1.2% 0.5% 0.7% 

09MEEN MASTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 7 12 19 2.1% 1.2% 1.4% 

09MIEN MASTER OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING NQF: 9 9 24 33 2.7% 2.4% 2.5% 

09MIWR MASTER: INTEGRATED WATER RESOURCES MNGT. 10 6 16 3.0% 0.6% 1.2% 

10DRPE DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN ENGINEERING 1 4 5 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 

35BCUR B.TECH. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING (URBAN) 20 36 56 6.1% 3.6% 4.3% 

35BCWT B.TECH. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING (WATER) 1 3 4 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 

35BEEP BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING: ELECTRICAL POWER 7 29 36 2.1% 2.9% 2.7% 

35BEET BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING: ELEC. & TELECOM 6 12 18 1.8% 1.2% 1.4% 

35BELL BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN ELECTRONIC ENG 9 33 42 2.7% 3.3% 3.2% 

35BMEC BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN MECHANICAL ENG 4 103 107 1.2% 10.4% 8.1% 

35BPEN BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN POWER ENG. 20 87 107 6.1% 8.8% 8.1% 

35DCPM NAT. DIPLOMA ENGIN: CIVIL &PROJECT MANAG. 21 76 97 6.4% 7.7% 7.4% 

5MIWRM MASTER OF INTEGRATED WATER RES MGT NQF:9 3  3 0.9% 0.0% 0.2% 

Grand Total  328 988 1316 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 6.3.4: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2018 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number 

 Year 0  Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

04STEM INTRO. TO SC, TECH, ENGINEERING & MATHS. 312         312 

08BCIV B.ENG. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING NQF:  8 
 41 44 33 24 142 

08BEEP BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING: ELECTRICAL POWER 
 26 20 25  71 

08BEET BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING: ELEC. & TELECOM 
 10 5 5  20 

08BEME B.ENG.: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING NQF: 8 
 31 13 18 27 89 

08BMET BACHELOR OF ENG. IN METALLURGY NQF: 8 
 20 17 12 13 62 

08BMIN BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING IN MINING NQF: 8 
 29 7 13 19 68 

09MECE MASTER OF ENG. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING 
 9    9 

09MEEN MASTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 
 6 13   19 

09MIEN MASTER OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING NQF: 9 
 33    33 

09MIWR MASTER: INTEGRATED WATER RESOURCES MNGT. 
 3 13   16 

10DRPE DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN ENGINEERING 
 4  1  5 

35BCUR B.TECH. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING (URBAN) 
    56 56 

35BCWT B.TECH. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING (WATER) 
    4 4 

35BEEP BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING: ELECTRICAL POWER 
   10 26 36 

35BEET BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING: ELEC. & TELECOM 
   4 14 18 

35BELL BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN ELECTRONIC ENG 
 22 4 11 5 42 

35BMEC BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN MECHANICAL ENG 
 45 13 30 19 107 

35BPEN BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN POWER ENG. 
 41 15 22 29 107 

35DCPM NAT. DIPLOMA ENGIN: CIVIL &PROJECT MANAG. 
 36 30 31  97 

5MIWRM MASTER OF INTEGRATED WATER RES MGT NQF:9 
 3    3 

Grand Total   312 359 194 215 236 1316 

 

 

6.4:  Faculty of Health & Applied Sciences 

 

Table 6.4.1: Enrolment by Department and Sex, 2018 

Department Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Health Sciences 266 173 439 47% 43% 45% 

Mathematics and Statistics 74 85 159 13% 21% 16% 

Natural and Applied Sciences 225 147 372 40% 36% 38% 

Grand Total 565 405 970 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 6.4.2: Enrolment by Offering Type and Sex, 2018 

Offering Type  
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Full-time 506 369 875 90% 91% 90% 

Part-time 59 36 95 10% 9% 10% 

Grand Total 565 405 970 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 6.4.3: Enrolment by Qualification and Sex, 2018 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

07BAMS B.SC.: APPLIED MATHS & STATISTICS NQF: 7 51 66 117 9% 16% 12% 

07BHIS B.Sc.: HEALTH INFO. SYSTEMS MNGT. NQF: 7 48 35 83 8% 9% 9% 

07BOMC BACHELOR OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE 28 43 71 5% 11% 7% 

07BOSC BACHELOR OF SCIENCE NQF: 7 182 131 313 32% 32% 32% 

08BMLS BACHELOR OF MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES 66 19 85 12% 5% 9% 

08BOHN BACHELOR OF HUMAN NUTRITION 27 5 32 5% 1% 3% 

08BOHS BACHELOR OF ENV. HEALTH SCIENCES 57 52 109 10% 13% 11% 

08BOSH BACHELOR OF SCIENCE HONOURS 33 13 46 6% 3% 5% 

08BSSH B.SC.: HONS. APPLIED STATISTICS NQF: 8 7 5 12 1% 1% 1% 

08PGHM P.G. DIPL: HEALTH INFO. SYS. MNGT NQF: 8 10 3 13 2% 1% 1% 

09MOHS MASTER OF HEALTH SCIENCES 27 14 41 5% 3% 4% 

09MSAM M.SC.: APPLIED MATHEMATICS NQF: 9 3 5 8 1% 1% 1% 

09MSAS MASTER OF SCIENCE IN APPLIED STATISTICS 7 5 12 1% 1% 1% 

35BAMS B.SC.: APPLIED MATHEMATICS & STATS NQF:7 6 4 10 1% 1% 1% 

50BBMS BACHELOR OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES NQF: 8 13 5 18 2% 1% 2% 

Grand Total  565 405 970 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 6.4.4: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2018 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

07BAMS B.SC.: APPLIED MATHS & STATISTICS NQF: 7 50 36 31  117 

07BHIS B.Sc.: HEALTH INFO. SYSTEMS MNGT. NQF: 7 38 30 15  83 

07BOMC BACHELOR OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE 19 27 25  71 

07BOSC BACHELOR OF SCIENCE NQF: 7 130 93 90  313 

08BMLS BACHELOR OF MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES 37 26 22  85 

08BOHN BACHELOR OF HUMAN NUTRITION 32    32 

08BOHS BACHELOR OF ENV. HEALTH SCIENCES 34 35 27 13 109 

08BOSH BACHELOR OF SCIENCE HONOURS 46    46 

08BSSH B.SC.: HONS. APPLIED STATISTICS NQF: 8 12    12 

08PGHM P.G. DIPL: HEALTH INFO. SYS. MNGT NQF: 8 13    13 

09MOHS MASTER OF HEALTH SCIENCES 16 25   41 

09MSAM M.SC.: APPLIED MATHEMATICS NQF: 9 2 2 4  8 

09MSAS MASTER OF SCIENCE IN APPLIED STATISTICS 5 7   12 

35BAMS B.SC.: APPLIED MATHEMATICS & STATS NQF:7    10  10 

50BBMS BACHELOR OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES NQF: 8    3 15 18 

Total  434 281 227 28 970 
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6.5: Faculty of Human Sciences 

Table 6.5.1: Enrolment by Department and Sex, 2018 

Department Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Communication 496 250 746 58% 35% 47% 

Education and Languages 121 160 281 14% 22% 18% 

Social Sciences 242 314 556 28% 43% 35% 

Total 859 724 1583 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 6.5.2: Enrolment by Offering Type and Sex, 2018 

Offering Type  
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Distance 308 197 505 36% 27% 32% 

Full-time 200 166 366 23% 23% 23% 

Part-time 351 361 712 41% 50% 45% 

Total 859 724 1583 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 6.5.3 Enrolment by Qualification and Sex, 2018 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

04CVET CERT. IN VOCATIONAL ED. & TRAINING NQF:4 35 55 90 4.1% 7.6% 5.7% 

05HCVT HIGHER CERT.: VOC. EDU. & TRAIN. NQF: 5 32 32 64 3.7% 4.4% 4.0% 

06DVET DIP.: VOCATIONAL EDU & TRAIN MGMT NQF:6 40 50 90 4.7% 6.9% 5.7% 

07BACJ B.: CRIMINAL JUSTICE IN POLICING NQF: 7 56 139 195 6.5% 19.2% 12.3% 

07BACO BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION NQF: 7 188 100 288 21.9% 13.8% 18.2% 

07BAEN BACHELOR OF ENGLISH NQF: 7 135 85 220 15.7% 11.7% 13.9% 

07BCJC B.: CRIMINAL JUSTICE IN COR. MGMT NQF: 7 5 20 25 0.6% 2.8% 1.6% 

07BJMT B.: JOURNALISM & MEDIA TECHNOLOGY NQF: 7 47 18 65 5.5% 2.5% 4.1% 

07BPMN BACHELOR OF PUBLIC MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 129 111 240 15.0% 15.3% 15.2% 

08BCOH BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION HONOURS NQF: 8 26 12 38 3.0% 1.7% 2.4% 

08BENH BACHELOR OF ENGLISH HONOURS 41 12 53 4.8% 1.7% 3.3% 

08BJMH B.: JOURN. & MEDIA TECH HONOURS NQF: 8 5 3 8 0.6% 0.4% 0.5% 

08BPMH B.: PUBLIC MANAGEMENT HONOURS NQF: 8 14 10 24 1.6% 1.4% 1.5% 

08PCHE POSTGRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN HIGHER EDUC. 14 23 37 1.6% 3.2% 2.3% 

09MEAL MASTER OF ENGLISH & APPLIED LINGUISTICS 30 9 39 3.5% 1.2% 2.5% 

24BPMN BACHELOR OF PUBLIC MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 36 31 67 4.2% 4.3% 4.2% 

25BACJ BACHELOR OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE (POL) NQF:7 2 3 5 0.2% 0.4% 0.3% 

25BACO BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION NQF: 7 20 7 27 2.3% 1.0% 1.7% 

25BAEN BACHELOR OF ENGLISH NQF: 7 3 2 5 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 

25BJCT BACHELOR OF JOURNALISM & COMM TECH NQF:7 1 2 3 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 

Total  859 724 1583 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 6.5.4: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2018 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

04CVET CERT. IN VOCATIONAL ED. & TRAINING NQF:4 90    90 

05HCVT HIGHER CERT.: VOC. EDU. & TRAIN. NQF: 5  64   64 

06DVET DIP.: VOCATIONAL EDU & TRAIN MGMT NQF:6   90  90 

07BACJ B.: CRIMINAL JUSTICE IN POLICING NQF: 7 71 76 48  195 

07BACO BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION NQF: 7 108 87 93  288 

07BAEN BACHELOR OF ENGLISH NQF: 7 82 77 61  220 

07BCJC B.: CRIMINAL JUSTICE IN COR. MGMT NQF: 7 15  10  25 

07BJMT B.: JOURNALISM & MEDIA TECHNOLOGY NQF: 7 26 14 25  65 

07BPMN BACHELOR OF PUBLIC MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 69 74 97  240 

08BCOH BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION HONOURS NQF: 8 38    38 

08BENH BACHELOR OF ENGLISH HONOURS 53    53 

08BJMH B.: JOURN. & MEDIA TECH HONOURS NQF: 8 8    8 

08BPMH B.: PUBLIC MANAGEMENT HONOURS NQF: 8 23 1   24 

08PCHE POSTGRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN HIGHER EDUC. 37    37 

09MEAL MASTER OF ENGLISH & APPLIED LINGUISTICS 13 26   39 

24BPMN BACHELOR OF PUBLIC MANAGEMENT NQF: 7  1 64 2 67 

25BACJ BACHELOR OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE (POL) NQF:7   5  5 

25BACO BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION NQF: 7  3 24  27 

25BAEN BACHELOR OF ENGLISH NQF: 7   5  5 

25BJCT BACHELOR OF JOURNALISM & COMM TECH NQF:7   3  3 

Total  633 423 525 2 1583 
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6.6: Faculty of Natural Resources & Spatial Sciences 

 

Table 6.6.1: Enrolment by Department and Sex, 2018 

Department Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Agric. & Natural Res. Sciences 126 180 306 29% 29% 29% 

Architecture & Spatial Planning 140 169 309 32% 27% 29% 

Geo-Spatial Sciences & Technology 66 128 194 15% 20% 18% 

Land and Property Sciences 107 148 255 24% 24% 24% 

Total 439 625 1064 100% 100% 100% 

 

 

Table 6.6.2: Enrolment by Offering Type and Sex, 2018 

Offering Type  
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Full-time 437 624 1061 99.5% 99.8% 99.7% 

Part-time 2 1 3 0.5% 0.2% 0.3% 

Total 439 625 1064 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 6.6.3: Enrolment by Qualification and Sex, 2018 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

06DGEM DIPLOMA IN GEOMATICS 6 29 35 1.4% 4.6% 3.3% 

06DLAD DIPLOMA IN LAND ADMINISTRATION NQF: 6 14 27 41 3.2% 4.3% 3.9% 

06DPRS  DIPLOMA IN PROPERTY STUDIES 19 20 39 4.3% 3.2% 3.7% 

07BAGR BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURE NQF: 7 42 67 109 9.6% 10.7% 10.2% 

07BARC BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE 35 49 84 8.0% 7.8% 7.9% 

07BGEM BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS 8 26 34 1.8% 4.2% 3.2% 

07BGIT BACHELOR OF GEO-INFORMATION TECH. NQF: 7 5 9 14 1.1% 1.4% 1.3% 

07BLAD BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION 20 41 61 4.6% 6.6% 5.7% 

07BNTC BACHELOR OF NAT RES MGMT: NAT CONS NQF:7 41 63 104 9.3% 10.1% 9.8% 

07BOQS BACHELOR OF QUANTITY SURVEYING 27 25 52 6.2% 4.0% 4.9% 

07BRAR BACHELOR OF REGIONAL & RURAL DEVELOPMENT 31 34 65 7.1% 5.4% 6.1% 

07BRRD BACHELOR OF REGIONAL & RURAL DEV. NQF: 7 4 1 5 0.9% 0.2% 0.5% 

07BTAR BACHELOR OF TOWN & REG. PLANNING 28 38 66 6.4% 6.1% 6.2% 

07BTRP BACHELOR OF TOWN & REG. PLANNING NQF: 7 2 3 5 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 

07GITB B.: GEOINFORMATION TECHNOLOGY NQF: 7 25 36 61 5.7% 5.8% 5.7% 

08BAGH BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURE HONOURS NQF: 8 20 26 46 4.6% 4.2% 4.3% 

08BARH BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE HONOURS 3 11 14 0.7% 1.8% 1.3% 

08BGEH BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS HONOURS NQF: 8   4 4 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 

08BGIH BACHELOR OF GEO-INFO. TECH. HONS. NQF: 8 6 10 16 1.4% 1.6% 1.5% 

08BHNC B. NAT. RES. MGMT HONS IN NAT CONS NQF:8 7 8 15 1.6% 1.3% 1.4% 

08BLAH BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION HONOURS 2 3 5 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 

08BPRS BACHELOR OF PROPERTY STUDIES 13 18 31 3.0% 2.9% 2.9% 

08BRRH BACHELOR OF REG. & RURAL DEV. HONS NQF:8 3 1 4 0.7% 0.2% 0.4% 

08TRPH B.: TOWN & REG. PLANNING HONOURS NQF: 8 4 1 5 0.9% 0.2% 0.5% 

09MAGM MASTER OF AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 9 4 6 10 0.9% 1.0% 0.9% 

09MARC MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE 3 6 9 0.7% 1.0% 0.8% 

09MGEO M.: GEOINF. SC. & EARTH OBSERV. NQF: 9 8 12 20 1.8% 1.9% 1.9% 

09MNRM MASTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 11 4 15 2.5% 0.6% 1.4% 

09MSPS MASTER OF SPATIAL SCIENCE 6  6 1.4% 0.0% 0.6% 

10DNRS D.PHIL.: NATURAL RESOURCE SCIENCE 1 3 4 0.2% 0.5% 0.4% 

10DPSS DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN SPATIAL SCIENCE 2 1 3 0.5% 0.2% 0.3% 

27BAGR BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURAL MGMT. NQF: 7   3 3 0.0% 0.5% 0.3% 

27BLAD BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION NQF: 7 1 2 3 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 

27BPRS BACHELOR OF PROPERTY STUDIES HONS. NQF:8 29 26 55 6.6% 4.2% 5.2% 

27BSGE BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN GEOMATICS NQF: 7   1 1 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 

27DGEM DIPLOMA IN GEOMATICS NQF: 6 2 1 3 0.5% 0.2% 0.3% 

27DPRS  DIPLOMA IN PROPERTY STUDIES NQF: 6 7 10 17 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 

Total  439 625 1064 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 6.6.4: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2018 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3  Year 4 Total 

06DGEM DIPLOMA IN GEOMATICS 14 10 11  35 

06DLAD DIPLOMA IN LAND ADMINISTRATION NQF: 6 19 11 11  41 

06DPRS  DIPLOMA IN PROPERTY STUDIES 29 10   39 

07BAGR BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURE NQF: 7 36 30 43  109 

07BARC BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE 27 25 32  84 

07BGEM BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS 8 16 10  34 

07BGIT BACHELOR OF GEO-INFORMATION TECH. NQF: 7   14  14 

07BLAD BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION 9 20 32  61 

07BNTC BACHELOR OF NAT RES MGMT: NAT CONS NQF:7 26 32 46  104 

07BOQS BACHELOR OF QUANTITY SURVEYING 25 27   52 

07BRAR BACHELOR OF REGIONAL & RURAL DEVELOPMENT 15 24 26  65 

07BRRD BACHELOR OF REGIONAL & RURAL DEV. NQF: 7   5  5 

07BTAR BACHELOR OF TOWN & REG. PLANNING 24 21 21  66 

07BTRP BACHELOR OF TOWN & REG. PLANNING NQF: 7   5  5 

07GITB B.: GEOINFORMATION TECHNOLOGY NQF: 7 14 23 24  61 

08BAGH BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURE HONOURS NQF: 8 46    46 

08BARH BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE HONOURS 14    14 

08BGEH BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS HONOURS NQF: 8 4    4 

08BGIH BACHELOR OF GEO-INFO. TECH. HONS. NQF: 8 16    16 

08BHNC B. NAT. RES. MGMT HONS IN NAT CONS NQF:8 15    15 

08BLAH BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION HONOURS 5    5 

08BPRS BACHELOR OF PROPERTY STUDIES 16 15   31 

08BRRH BACHELOR OF REG. & RURAL DEV. HONS NQF:8 4    4 

08TRPH B.: TOWN & REG. PLANNING HONOURS NQF: 8 5    5 

09MAGM MASTER OF AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 9 9 1   10 

09MARC MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE 8 1   9 

09MGEO M.: GEOINF. SC. & EARTH OBSERV. NQF: 9 19 1   20 

09MNRM MASTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 11 4   15 

09MSPS MASTER OF SPATIAL SCIENCE 5 1   6 

10DNRS D.PHIL.: NATURAL RESOURCE SCIENCE 4    4 

10DPSS DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN SPATIAL SCIENCE 3    3 

27BAGR BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURAL MGMT. NQF: 7    3 3 

27BLAD BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION NQF: 7   3  3 

27BPRS BACHELOR OF PROPERTY STUDIES HONS. NQF:8 1 4 24 26 55 

27BSGE BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN GEOMATICS NQF: 7   1  1 

27DGEM DIPLOMA IN GEOMATICS NQF: 6   3  3 

27DPRS  DIPLOMA IN PROPERTY STUDIES NQF: 6  4 13  17 

Total  431 280 324 29 1064 
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7. CENTRE OF OPEN AND LIFE LONG LEARNING (COLL) 

Table 7.1: Enrolment by Distance Centre and Sex, 2018 

Centre Name  
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Gobabis 24 16 40 1.8% 2.0% 1.9% 

Katima Mulilo 29 20 49 2.2% 2.5% 2.3% 

Keetmans 52 30 82 4.0% 3.8% 3.9% 

Ongwediva 130 75 205 9.9% 9.5% 9.7% 

Opuwo 4 7 11 0.3% 0.9% 0.5% 

Outapi 22 23 45 1.7% 2.9% 2.1% 

Rundu 37 37 74 2.8% 4.7% 3.5% 

Tsumeb 41 37 78 3.1% 4.7% 3.7% 

Walvis Bay 149 121 270 11.3% 15.3% 12.8% 

Windhoek 774 393 1167 58.9% 49.6% 55.4% 

Otjiwarongo 46 28 74 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 

Windhoek 6 5 11 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 

Grand Total 1314 792 2106 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

Table 7.2: Enrolment by Qualification Type and Sex, 2018 

Qualification Type  
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Honours Degree 129 30 159 10% 4% 8% 

Bachelors Degree 1096 688 1784 83% 87% 85% 

Diploma 34 15 49 3% 2% 2% 

Certificate 44 44 88 3% 6% 4% 

Non-Degree Purpose 11 15 26 1% 2% 1% 

Grand Total 1314 792 2106 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 7.3: Enrolment by Distance Center, Sex and Period of Study, 2018 

Centre Name Gender 
Number 

Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

Gobabis Female   5 6 9 4 24 

  Male   8 3 5  16 

Gobabis Total     13 9 14 4 40 

Katima Mulilo Female   8 5 13 3 29 

  Male   8 3 6 3 20 

Katima Mulilo Total     16 8 19 6 49 

Keetmanshoop Female   20 15 15 2 52 

  Male   15 4 11  30 

Keetmanshoop Total     35 19 26 2 82 

Ongwediva Female   37 25 48 20 130 

  Male   22 19 23 11 75 

Ongwediva Total     59 44 71 31 205 

Opuwo Female   2   2   4 

  Male   1 2 4  7 

Opuwo Total     3 2 6   11 

Otjiwarongo Female   18 11 14 3 46 

  Male   11 6 9 2 28 

Otjiwarongo Total     29 17 23 5 74 

Outapi Female   9 3 7 3 22 

  Male   5 7 10 1 23 

Outapi Total     14 10 17 4 45 

Rundu Female   13 7 11 6 37 

  Male   16 5 14 2 37 

Rundu Total     29 12 25 8 74 

Tsumeb Female   17 8 15 1 41 

  Male   21 7 7 2 37 

Tsumeb Total     38 15 22 3 78 

Walvis Bay Female 6 48 40 45 10 149 

  Male 14 38 30 37 2 121 

Walvis Bay Total   20 86 70 82 12 270 

Windhoek Female   215 165 309 91 780 

  Male   130 68 153 47 398 

Windhoek Total     345 233 462 138 1178 

Grand Total  20 667 439 767 213 2106 
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Table 7.4: Enrolment by Faculty, Qualification Name and Sex, 2018 

Faculty Name  Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number Percent 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

ENGINEERING 04STEM INTRO. TO SC, TECH, ENGINEERING & MATHS. 6 14 20 0.5% 1.8% 0.9% 

HUMAN SCIENCES 04CVET CERT. IN VOCATIONAL ED. & TRAINING NQF:4 18 26 44 1.4% 3.3% 2.1% 

  05HCVT HIGHER CERT.: VOC. EDU. & TRAIN. NQF: 5 23 13 36 1.8% 1.6% 1.7% 

  06DVET DIP.: VOCATIONAL EDU & TRAIN MGMT NQF:6 31 15 46 2.4% 1.9% 2.2% 

  07BACO BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION NQF: 7 73 39 112 5.6% 4.9% 5.3% 

  07BAEN BACHELOR OF ENGLISH NQF: 7 34 31 65 2.6% 3.9% 3.1% 

  07BPMN BACHELOR OF PUBLIC MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 54 40 94 4.1% 5.1% 4.5% 

  08BENH BACHELOR OF ENGLISH HONOURS 29 7 36 2.2% 0.9% 1.7% 

  24BPMN BACHELOR OF PUBLIC MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 28 20 48 2.1% 2.5% 2.3% 

  25BACO BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION NQF: 7 15 5 20 1.1% 0.6% 0.9% 

  25BAEN BACHELOR OF ENGLISH NQF: 7 3 1 4 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 

MANAGEMENT SCIENCES 03CPO CERTIFICATE IN PORT OPERATIONS - LEVEL 3 3 5 8 0.2% 0.6% 0.4% 

  06ADOM ADVANCED DIP: OPERATIONS MGT - LEVEL 6 3  3 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 

  07BBIA BACHELOR OF BUSINESS & INFORMATION ADMIN 25 7 32 1.9% 0.9% 1.5% 

  07BBMA BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 175 69 244 13.3% 8.7% 11.6% 

  07BECO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS NQF: 7 47 57 104 3.6% 7.2% 4.9% 

  07BLSC BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS & SUP CHAIN MGMT 44 66 110 3.3% 8.3% 5.2% 

  07BLSM BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS & SUP CHAIN NQF: 7 30 32 62 2.3% 4.0% 2.9% 

  07BMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING NQF: 7 49 28 77 3.7% 3.5% 3.7% 

  07BOAC BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING 152 78 230 11.6% 9.8% 10.9% 

  07BOMT BACHELOR OF OFFICE MGMT. & TECH. NQF: 7 44 1 45 3.3% 0.1% 2.1% 

  07BTMM BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT 9 33 42 0.7% 4.2% 2.0% 

  07BTRM BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 22 44 66 1.7% 5.6% 3.1% 

  07HRMB BACHELOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 7 151 66 217 11.5% 8.3% 10.3% 

  08BBMH BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HONOURS 3 1 4 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 

  08HHRM BACHELOR OF HUMAN RES. MGMT. HON NQF: 8 84 13 97 6.4% 1.6% 4.6% 

  08HMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING HONOURS NQF: 8 13 9 22 1.0% 1.1% 1.0% 

  21BBAD BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 55 29 84 4.2% 3.7% 4.0% 

  21BHUR BACHELOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 2 1 3 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 

  21BMRK BACHELOR OF MARKETING 12 3 15 0.9% 0.4% 0.7% 

  23BACF BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN ACC AND FIN 54 27 81 4.1% 3.4% 3.8% 

  23BECO BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN ECONOMICS 11 8 19 0.8% 1.0% 0.9% 

  25BOMT BACHELOR: OFFICE MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY 1  1 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 

  27BHMN BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 1 1 2 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

  27BTTM BACHELOR OF TRAVEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT 5 2 7 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 

  999NDP NON-DEGREE PURPOSES 5 1 6 0.4% 0.1% 0.3% 

Total 

  
1314 792 2106 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

 



28  

 

 

Table 7.5: Enrolment by Faculty, Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2018 

Faculty Name  Qualification Code Qualification Name 

Number 

Year 0 year 1 Year2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

ENGINEERING 04STEM INTRO. TO SC, TECH, ENGINEERING & MATHS. 20         20 

HUMAN SCIENCES 04CVET CERT. IN VOCATIONAL ED. & TRAINING NQF:4   44       44 

  05HCVT HIGHER CERT.: VOC. EDU. & TRAIN. NQF: 5   36   36 

  06DVET DIP.: VOCATIONAL EDU & TRAIN MGMT NQF:6    46  46 

  07BACO BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION NQF: 7  39 33 40  112 

  07BAEN BACHELOR OF ENGLISH NQF: 7  14 14 37  65 

  07BPMN BACHELOR OF PUBLIC MANAGEMENT NQF: 7  32 27 35  94 

  08BENH BACHELOR OF ENGLISH HONOURS  36    36 

  24BPMN BACHELOR OF PUBLIC MANAGEMENT NQF: 7    46 2 48 

  25BACO BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION NQF: 7   1 19  20 

  25BAEN BACHELOR OF ENGLISH NQF: 7       4   4 

MANAGEMENT 

SCIENCES 
03CPO CERTIFICATE IN PORT OPERATIONS - LEVEL 3   8       8 

  06ADOM ADVANCED DIP: OPERATIONS MGT - LEVEL 6  3    3 

  07BBIA BACHELOR OF BUSINESS & INFORMATION ADMIN  15 16 1  32 

  07BBMA BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 7  78 77 76 13 244 

  07BECO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS NQF: 7  30 21 53  104 

  07BLSC BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS & SUP CHAIN MGMT  73 34 3  110 

  07BLSM BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS & SUP CHAIN NQF: 7   2 60  62 

  07BMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING NQF: 7  21 17 39  77 

  07BOAC BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING  81 77 72  230 

  07BOMT BACHELOR OF OFFICE MGMT. & TECH. NQF: 7  1 7 37  45 

  07BTMM BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT  26 13 3  42 

  07BTRM BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7   3 63  66 

  07HRMB BACHELOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 7  39 60 118  217 

  08BBMH BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HONOURS  4    4 

  08HHRM BACHELOR OF HUMAN RES. MGMT. HON NQF: 8  97    97 

  08HMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING HONOURS NQF: 8  22    22 

  21BBAD BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION    7 77 84 

  21BHUR BACHELOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT    1 2 3 

  21BMRK BACHELOR OF MARKETING    2 13 15 

  23BACF BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN ACC AND FIN    2 79 81 

  23BECO BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN ECONOMICS   1 1 17 19 

  25BOMT BACHELOR: OFFICE MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY     1 1 

  27BHMN BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT     2 2 

  27BTTM BACHELOR OF TRAVEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT     7 7 

  999NDP NON-DEGREE PURPOSES   4   2   6 

Total 
20 667 439 767 213 2106 
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8. SHORT COURSES AND EXTERNAL QUALIFICATIONS 

Table 8.1: Enrolment by Other Qualification, Qualification Name and Sex, 2018 

Other Qualification Qualification Name 
Number 

Female Male Total 

External Qualification ADV. DIPL.: LOGISTICS & TRANSPORT L 6 UK 7 18 25 

  CERTIFICATE IN LOGISTICS AND TRANSPORT 65 66 131 

  PROFESSIONAL DIPL. IN LOGIST & TRANSPORT 28 25 53 

External Qualification Total   100 109 209 

Short Courses  SHORT COURSES - AFRIKAANS 2 1 3 

  SHORT COURSES - ENGLISH 14 21 35 

  SHORT COURSES - FNL 2 4 6 

  SHORT COURSES - PORTUGUESE 3 2 5 

Short Courses Total   21 28 49 

Grand Total  121 137 258 
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